Concordia (RSEQ) () -vs- McGill (RSEQ) ()
2/28/2026 at McGill (RSEQ)

Date: 2/28/2026

Start: 3:04PM

Time: 2:08
Attendance: 212
Location: McGill (RSEQ)

Scoring Summary

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Concordia (RSEQ) 2 0 2 4
McGill (RSEQ) 0 1 0 1

CON': Jessymaude Drapeau (2); Emilie Lussier (1); Chloe Gendreau

(1)
McG: Chloe Blanchard (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CON McG
1st  6:58 CON Chloe Gendreau Juliette Leroux, Emma Nonnenmacher EV 1 0
1st  19:19 CON Jessymaude Drapeau Juliette Leroux, EV 2 0
2nd  6:15 McG Chloe Blanchard India Benoit, Jordyn Watson EV 2 1
3rd  6:24 CON Jessymaude Drapeau Chloe Gendreau, Juliette Leroux EV 3 1
3rd  13:48 CON Emilie Lussier Emilie Lavoie, EV 4 1

Concordia (RSEQ) Power Plays McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:01 17:32 01:31 0 0 -- 1st 17:18 02:42 0 1 --
3rd 03:32 10:46 07:14 1 0 PPG 3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:17 13:02 04:45 0 0 -- 3rd 20:00 0 0 --
13:30 1 0 1/3 3rd 20:00 0 0 --
42:42 0 1 0/4

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CON Ani Robinson 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:18 PP

MISCONDU
2nd McG Meganne Chailler 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 13:40
2nd McG Jordyn Watson 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 16:01 PP
2nd CON Angelie Jobin 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:32 PP
3rd McG Syrine Kacem 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 3:32 PP
3rd McG Mia Giles 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 8:17 PP
3rd CON Zoe Thibault 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:59 PP
3rd CON Emilie Lavoie 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 10:46 PP
3rd McG Meganne Chailler 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  12:23 PP
3rd CON 02:00 TOO MANY MEN MINOR 13:02 PP
3rd CON Rachel Mclntyre 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00
3rd McG Syrine Kacem 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00
3rd McG Syrine Kacem 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00
3rd CON Chloe Gendreau 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00
MISCONDU
3rd CON Florence Blanchette 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 20:00
3rd CON Chloe Gendreau 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00
3rd CON Rachel Mclntyre 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  20:00




Concordia (RSEQ) 4

Pos Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Jordyn Verbeek

Zoe Thibault
Noemie Gaudreault
11  Ani Robinson

12 Rachel M
14 Emilie Lu

#
1
6 Ekaterina Pelowich
7
8

clntyre
ssier

15 Jessymaude Drapeau
19 Emma Nonnenmacher

21 Angelie]
22 Juliette L

obin
eroux

23 Camille Richard

27 Florence

Blanchette

32 Belle Mende

55 Chloe Ge
77 Rosalie P
88 Emilie La

ndreau
arent
voie

o

Totals
McGill (RSEQ) 1

Pos Player

plOOHr OOOOOONKOOOOOO|IO

AR O OO O WOHrH OO0 O0OO0OO0O OO o(r»
OO O OO0 OO0 000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO 0O 00O 00000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoOo|N
OO 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO0 oO|w
OO OO0 0O 00000000 OoOOoOOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

9-26

Pen

OO0 O OO0 OO0 000000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

BLK

Mia Giles

Mika Cha

#
5
7  Syrine Kacem
8
9

ng

Megan Kronwald
11 Cassidy Blanchard
13 Mahely Charbonneau
14 Taylor Garcia
15 Elodie Boutin
16 Jordyn Watson

17 Chloe Da

Vis

18 Bridget O’'Hare
19 Anika Cormier
21 India Benoit

22 Meganne

Chailler

24 Chloe Blanchard

26 Reese Mason

27 Rylie Kiratzis

28 Hailey Neil

30 Jade Rivard-Coulombe
33 Megane Pilon

o

Totals

Concordia (RSEQ) Goalkeeping
Concordia (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins

HOOOOOHFH OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOoO|Im

Tcita

NOOOOOOoOOH+H OOOHFH O OOOOOO Oo|(»

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o

OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOo|ny

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping
McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Jordyn Verbeek
32 Belle Mende

0:00
W _60:00

10

0
22

30 Jade Rivard-Coulombe L 58:06
33 Megane Pilon 0:00

13

26

Totals

No data to report.

R~ oO(>0
m
2

oo o

Concordia (RSEQ) Faceoffs

|0 O |

10

(O O |W

oo ©o|o

22

Ao »(PO
oo o
uljo ul |k

Totals

McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

No data to report.

o N

13

oo ©o|o

26



Score PP
0-0
1-0
1-0 PP McG
1-0

PP
2-0 CON

PP
2-0 CON
2-0
2-1
2-1

PP
2-1  CON
2-1

PP
2-1 CON
2-1
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1 PP McG
2-1

PP
2-1  CON
2-1
3-1

PP
3-1 CON
3-1
3-1

PP
3-1 CON
3-1

PP
3-1 CON
3-1

PP
3-1 CON
3-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1 PP McG
4-1 PP McG
4-1 PP McG

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[06:58] GOAL by CON Chloe Gendreau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Juliette Leroux and Emma Nonnenmacher, On ice for CON: ,
On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 0
[17:18] Penalty on Ani Robinson CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[17:18] Start power play for McG.

[19:19] GOAL by CON Jessymaude Drapeau, Assist by Juliette Leroux, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal number 9 for
season.

Concordia (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 0
Period #2 Plays

[1 Ani Robinson (CON) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[06:15] GOAL by McG Chloe Blanchard, Assist by India Benoit and Jordyn Watson, On ice for McG: , On ice for CON: , goal
number 3 for season.

Concordia (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 1
[13:40] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[16:01] Penalty on Jordyn Watson McG 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[16:01] Start power play for CON.
[17:32] Penalty on Angelie Jobin CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[17:32] End power play for CON.
Period #3 Plays

[1 Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Jordyn Watson (McG) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for McG.

[1 Angelie Jobin (CON) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[03:32] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[03:32] Start power play for CON.

[06:24] GOAL by CON Jessymaude Drapeau, Assist by Chloe Gendreau and Juliette Leroux, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG:
, goal number 10 for season.

Concordia (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 1
[08:17] Penalty on Mia Giles McG 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:17] Start power play for CON.
[08:59] Penalty on Zoe Thibault CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[10:46] Penalty on Emilie Lavoie CON 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[10:46] End power play for CON.
[12:23] Penalty on Meganne Chailler McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[12:23] Start power play for CON.
[13:02] Penalty on Noemie Gaudreault CON 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).

[13:02] End power play for CON.

[13:48] GOAL by CON Emilie Lussier, Assist by Emilie Lavoie, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal humber 10 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 4, McGill (RSEQ) 1

[20:00] Penalty on Rachel McIntyre CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[20:00] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[20:00] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[20:00] Penalty on Chloe Gendreau CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[20:00] Penalty on Florence Blanchette CON 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[20:00] Penalty on Chloe Gendreau CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[20:00] Penalty on Rachel McIntyre CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.

[] Start power play for McG.

[] Start power play for McG.

[] Start power play for McG.



4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1
4-1

PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG
PP McG

Period #0 Plays

[]1 Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Mia Giles (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Zoe Thibault (CON) penalty complete.

[1 Emilie Lavoie (CON) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for McG.

[1 Meganne Chailler (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Noemie Gaudreault (CON) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for McG.

[1 Rachel McIntyre (CON) penalty complete.

[]1 Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.

[]1 Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.

[1 Chloe Gendreau (CON) penalty complete.

[1 Florence Blanchette (CON) penalty complete.
[1 Chloe Gendreau (CON) penalty complete.

[1 Rachel McIntyre (CON) penalty complete.



