

Concordia (RSEQ) () -vs- McGill (RSEQ) ()
2/28/2026 at McGill (RSEQ)

Date: 2/28/2026
Start: 3:04PM
Time: 2:08
Attendance: 212
Location: McGill (RSEQ)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Concordia (RSEQ)	2	0	2	4
McGill (RSEQ)	0	1	0	1

CON: Jessymaude Drapeau (2); Emilie Lussier (1); Chloe Gendreau (1)
McG: Chloe Blanchard (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	CON	McG
1st	6:58	CON	Chloe Gendreau	Juliette Leroux, Emma Nonnenmacher	EV	1	0
1st	19:19	CON	Jessymaude Drapeau	Juliette Leroux,	EV	2	0
2nd	6:15	McG	Chloe Blanchard	India Benoit, Jordyn Watson	EV	2	1
3rd	6:24	CON	Jessymaude Drapeau	Chloe Gendreau, Juliette Leroux	EV	3	1
3rd	13:48	CON	Emilie Lussier	Emilie Lavoie,	EV	4	1

Concordia (RSEQ) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	16:01	17:32	01:31	0	0	--
3rd	03:32	10:46	07:14	1	0	PPG
3rd	08:17	13:02	04:45	0	0	--
			13:30	1	0	1/3

McGill (RSEQ) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	17:18		02:42	0	1	--
3rd			00:00	0	0	--
3rd			20:00	0	0	--
3rd			20:00	0	0	--
			42:42	0	1	0/4

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	CON	Ani Robinson	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:18	PP
2nd	McG	Meganne Chailier	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	13:40	
2nd	McG	Jordyn Watson	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	16:01	PP
2nd	CON	Angelie Jobin	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:32	PP
3rd	McG	Syrine Kacem	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	3:32	PP
3rd	McG	Mia Giles	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	8:17	PP
3rd	CON	Zoe Thibault	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:59	PP
3rd	CON	Emilie Lavoie	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	10:46	PP
3rd	McG	Meganne Chailier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	12:23	PP
3rd	CON		02:00	TOO MANY MEN	MINOR	13:02	PP
3rd	CON	Rachel McIntyre	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	McG	Syrine Kacem	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	McG	Syrine Kacem	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	CON	Chloe Gendreau	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	CON	Florence Blanchette	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDUCT	20:00	
3rd	CON	Chloe Gendreau	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	
3rd	CON	Rachel McIntyre	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	20:00	

Individual

Concordia (RSEQ) 4

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Jordyn Verbeek	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ekaterina Pelowich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Zoe Thibault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Noemie Gaudreault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Ani Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Rachel McIntyre	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Emilie Lussier	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Jessymaude Drapeau	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Emma Nonnenmacher	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Angelie Jobin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	22	Juliette Leroux	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Camille Richard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Florence Blanchette	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	32	Belle Mende	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Chloe Gendreau	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	77	Rosalie Parent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	88	Emilie Lavoie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
Totals			4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-26	0

McGill (RSEQ) 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Mia Giles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Syrine Kacem	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	8	Mika Chang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Megan Kronwald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Cassidy Blanchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Mahely Charbonneau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Taylor Garcia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Elodie Boutin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Jordyn Watson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Chloe Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Bridget O'Hare	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anika Cormier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	India Benoit	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Meganne Chailier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	24	Chloe Blanchard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Reese Mason	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Rylie Kiratzis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Hailey Neil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Jade Rivard-Coulombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Megane Pilon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-22	0

Concordia (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

Concordia (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
1	Jordyn Verbeek		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	Belle Mende	W	60:00	1	0	6	10	6	0	0	22
Totals				1	0	6	10	6	0	0	22

Concordia (RSEQ) Faceoffs

No data to report.

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

McGill (RSEQ) Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	Mins	G	A	EN	1	2	3	0	Total
30	Jade Rivard-Coulombe	L	58:06	4	0	5	8	13	0	0	26
33	Megane Pilon		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals				4	0	5	8	13	0	0	26

McGill (RSEQ) Faceoffs

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
Period #1 Plays		
0-0		[06:58] GOAL by CON Chloe Gendreau (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Juliette Leroux and Emma Nonnenmacher, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal number 1 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 1, McGill (RSEQ) 0		
1-0		[17:18] Penalty on Ani Robinson CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP McG	[17:18] Start power play for McG.
1-0		[19:19] GOAL by CON Jessymaude Drapeau, Assist by Juliette Leroux, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal number 9 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 0		
Period #2 Plays		
2-0	PP CON	[] Ani Robinson (CON) penalty complete.
2-0	PP CON	[] End power play for McG.
2-0		[06:15] GOAL by McG Chloe Blanchard, Assist by India Benoit and Jordyn Watson, On ice for McG: , On ice for CON: , goal number 3 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 2, McGill (RSEQ) 1		
2-1		[13:40] Penalty on Meganne Chailier McG 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
2-1		[16:01] Penalty on Jordyn Watson McG 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP CON	[16:01] Start power play for CON.
2-1		[17:32] Penalty on Angelie Jobin CON 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP CON	[17:32] End power play for CON.
Period #3 Plays		
2-1		[] Meganne Chailier (McG) penalty complete.
2-1	PP McG	[] Jordyn Watson (McG) penalty complete.
2-1	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.
2-1	PP McG	[] Angelie Jobin (CON) penalty complete.
2-1	PP McG	[] End power play for McG.
2-1		[03:32] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP CON	[03:32] Start power play for CON.
2-1		[06:24] GOAL by CON Jessymaude Drapeau, Assist by Chloe Gendreau and Juliette Leroux, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal number 10 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 3, McGill (RSEQ) 1		
3-1		[08:17] Penalty on Mia Giles McG 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP CON	[08:17] Start power play for CON.
3-1		[08:59] Penalty on Zoe Thibault CON 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-1		[10:46] Penalty on Emilie Lavoie CON 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP CON	[10:46] End power play for CON.
3-1		[12:23] Penalty on Meganne Chailier McG 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
3-1	PP CON	[12:23] Start power play for CON.
3-1		[13:02] Penalty on Noemie Gaudreault CON 2 minutes for TOO MANY MEN, (power play opp).
3-1	PP CON	[13:02] End power play for CON.
3-1		[13:48] GOAL by CON Emilie Lussier, Assist by Emilie Lavoie, On ice for CON: , On ice for McG: , goal number 10 for season.
Concordia (RSEQ) 4, McGill (RSEQ) 1		
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Rachel McIntyre CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Syrine Kacem McG 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Chloe Gendreau CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Florence Blanchette CON 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Chloe Gendreau CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1		[20:00] Penalty on Rachel McIntyre CON 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT.
4-1	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.
4-1	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.
4-1	PP McG	[] Start power play for McG.

Period #0 Plays

- 4-1 PP McG [] Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] Mia Giles (McG) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] Zoe Thibault (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] Emilie Lavoie (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] End power play for McG.
- 4-1 PP McG [] Meganne Chailier (McG) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] Noemie Gaudreault (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 PP McG [] End power play for McG.
- 4-1 [] Rachel McIntyre (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Syrine Kacem (McG) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Chloe Gendreau (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Florence Blanchette (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Chloe Gendreau (CON) penalty complete.
- 4-1 [] Rachel McIntyre (CON) penalty complete.